VENGABLOX (PTY) LTD APPLIED FOR A MINING RIGHT WITHIN THE LEJWELEPUTSWA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT OF THE FREE STATE PROVINCE

PROOF OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

REFERENCE NUMBER: FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR

JULY 2022

Part 3



EXAMPLE OF THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT TO INFORM THE STAKEHOLDERS AND I&AP'S ON 9 JUNE 2022



Applicant: Vengablox (Pty) Ltd 28 Potgieter Street Theunissen 9410 Tel: 057 733 1626 Email: <u>machiel@wzbeton.co.za</u>

DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT AND -SOCIAL AND LABOUR PLAN NOTICE

To whom it may concern

09 June 2022

Dear Sir/Madam

RE: NOTICE OF THE DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR AN APPLICATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 22 OF THE MINERALS AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ACT, 2002 (ACT NO 28 OF 2002), AND ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF SECTION 24 OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT, 1998 (ACT 107 OF 1998 NEMA) AS WELL AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2014 (AS AMENDED) SUBMITTED BY VENGABLOX (PTY) LTD. REFERENCE NUMBER: FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR.

The draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

Should you be interested your comments are kindly requested on the DEIAR and/or DSLP. A thirty-day commenting period, ending on **12 July 2022**, will be allowed for comments. Your comments must be in writing and can be submitted via facsimile, e-mail and/or post. Please do not hesitate to contact us in the event of any uncertainties and please ensure that your contact details are included with your comments.

If we do not receive any comments from you before the end of the commenting period, it will be accepted that you do not have any additional objections/comments about the project. We trust that you find it in order and kindly await your comments on this report.

By taking part in this process, you hereby consent, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of your personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining Right application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will

Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd |Tel: 021 851 2673 | Fax: 086 546 0579 Unit M01, Office No 107, AECI Site, Baker Square, Paardevlei, De Beers Avenue, Somerset West, 7130 Postnet Suite 62, Private Bag x15, Somerset West, 7129 Directors: S Smit; C Weideman | Reg No: 2012/055565/07 | VAT No. 4040263032



BACKGROUND INFORMATION DOCUMENT

Please contact Christine Fouché at 082 811 8514 (Cell) or 021 851 2673 (Tel), 086 546 0579 (Fax), or <u>christine.f@greenmined.co.za</u> should you require any additional information.

Your feedback is valued and will be addressed appropriately.

Kind Regards

Hauch

Christine Fouché Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd

NOTIFICATION OF STAKEHOLDERS

Number	Organisation	Contact Person
1.	Department of Economic Small Business Development,Tourism and Environmental Affairs	Dr Mbulelo Nokwequ
2.	Department of Public Works and Infrastructure	Mr Mwseoke
3.	Department of Agricultural and Rural Development	Mr Jack Morton
4.	Department of Labour	Mr Nomfundo Douwjack
5.	Department of Police, Roads and Transport	Me MS Tlali
6.	Department of Water and Sanitation	Mr TP Ntili
7.1	Masilonyana Local Municipality	Mr David Nthau
7.2	Matjhabeng Local Municipality	Me Zingisa Tindleni
8.1	Matjhabeng Local Municipality – Ward 24	Cllr. Manene A. Mphikeleli
8.2	Masilonyana Local Municipality – Ward 7	Cllr Simon Chere Mangoejane
9.	Lejweleputswa District Municipality	Ms Palesa Kaota
10.	South African Heritage Resource Agency	Heritage Officer

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH DR. MBULELO NOKWEQU FROM DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, TOURISM AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Marlene van den Berg Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:03 'Nokwequm@destea.gov.za'; 'pitsor@destea.gov.za' Vengablox DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DETEA DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:04
То:	Marlene van den Berg
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654776226-eximdsn-588294060 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654776226-eximdsn-588294060 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <Nokwequm@destea.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<pitsor@destea.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654776226-eximdsn-588294060 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;Nokwequm@destea.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;pitsor@destea.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654776226-eximdsn-588294060 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.173.255.233] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA PSS RSAE SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzGsx-TRk68X-T9; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:03:36 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP384R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzGsu-IbZwRt-Ie; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:03:34 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1 2, cipher=TLS ECDHE RSA WITH AES 256 GCM SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:03:28 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 14:03:28 +0200 From: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za> To: "Nokwequm@destea.gov.za" <Nokwequm@destea.gov.za>, "pitsor@destea.gov.za" <pitsor@destea.gov.za> Subject: Vengablox DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DETEA Thread-Topic: Vengablox DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DETEA Thread-Index: Adh7+DQmueV6M182T6u1/ZKE3D3Pjg== Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:03:28 +0000 Message-ID: <9612b1967b004be9823626bc0b87d693@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_9612b1967b004be9823626bc0b87d693greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654776226-eximdsn-588294060--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR MWSEOKE NETSHISWINZHE FROM DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:05 hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Public Works DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:05
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654776311-eximdsn-718884935 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654776311-eximdsn-718884935 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654776311-eximdsn-718884935 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654776311-eximdsn-718884935 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.33.53] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzGuO-TRjzUq-Gw

for hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:05:05 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzGul-rlZGvi-LL

for hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:05:02 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:04:52 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 14:04:52 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za" <hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za>

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Public Works

Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Public Works

Thread-Index: Adh7+RkDNNVAKm2FR8S4VfyiXVovGA==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:04:52 +0000 Message-ID: <fc99ca71abb7477b9a38da5837e02b80@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_fc99ca71abb7477b9a38da5837e02b80greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654776311-eximdsn-718884935--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR JACK MORTON FROM DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Marlene van den Berg Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:06 'hodofficemanager@dard.gov.za'; 'mortonj@dard.gov.za' Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DARD DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:06
То:	Marlene van den Berg
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654776366-eximdsn-1727801364 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654776366-eximdsn-1727801364 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <hodofficemanager@dard.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<mortonj@dard.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654776366-eximdsn-1727801364 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;hodofficemanager@dard.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;mortonj@dard.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654776366-eximdsn-1727801364 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.66.228.43] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzGvF-TRk28h-38; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:05:57 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE RSA SECP384R1 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzGvD-wSEQCQ-45; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:05:56 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1 2, cipher=TLS ECDHE RSA WITH AES 256 GCM SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:05:50 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 14:05:50 +0200 From: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za> To: "hodofficemanager@dard.gov.za" <hodofficemanager@dard.gov.za>, "mortonj@dard.gov.za" <mortonj@dard.gov.za> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DARD Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DARD Thread-Index: Adh7+TAxwW4oXgd8R32V9SvM4ptTjg== Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:05:50 +0000 Message-ID: <75432bb6580e489bad38c177705173fa@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_75432bb6580e489bad38c177705173fagreenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654776366-eximdsn-1727801364--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR NOMFUNDO DOUWJACK FROM DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:07 nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Labour DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:07
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654776411-eximdsn-899964318 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654776411-eximdsn-899964318 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654776411-eximdsn-899964318 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx2.synaq.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654776411-eximdsn-899964318 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.173.255.233] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzGw3-TRk52w-SJ

for nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:06:48 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzGw2-IbZuy4-0e

for nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:06:46 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:06:42 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 14:06:42 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za" <nomfundo.douwjack@labour.gov.za>

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Labour

Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Labour

Thread-Index: Adh7+UvUR9Y9+4dRT+yMDXRnyGiKPQ==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:06:42 +0000 Message-ID: <316e3ae460d54a409fbcf22555b10067@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_316e3ae460d54a409fbcf22555b10067greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654776411-eximdsn-899964318--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ME MS TLALI FROM DEPARTMENT OF POLICE, ROADS AND TRANSPORT ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:Greenmined CommentsSent:Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:08To:hod-pa@freetrans.gov.za; mosa.tlali@outlook.com; thembimohai@gmail.comSubject:FW: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - TransportAttachments:DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:09
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654776528-eximdsn-48238931 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654776528-eximdsn-48238931 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <hod-pa@freetrans.gov.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<thembimohai@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654776528-eximdsn-48238931 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;hod-pa@freetrans.gov.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; securemail-mx1.synaq.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;thembimohai@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654776528-eximdsn-48238931 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA PSS RSAE SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzGxr-TRk0gs-E6; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:08:39 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP384R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzGxp-bMEoZL-HO; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:08:38 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1 2, cipher=TLS ECDHE RSA WITH AES 256 GCM SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:08:21 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 14:08:21 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "hod-pa@freetrans.gov.za" <hod-pa@freetrans.gov.za>,

"mosa.tlali@outlook.com" <mosa.tlali@outlook.com>, "thembimohai@gmail.com" <thembimohai@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Transport

Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Transport

Thread-Index: Adh7+Yne36rdP1b6TEmny0MmttahOg==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:08:21 +0000

Message-ID: <3a01e943e90b480e91c637bc7a37f6e3@greenmined.co.za>

Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US

Content-Language: en-US

X-MS-Has-Attach: yes

X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:

x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1

x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198]

x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True

x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;

boundary="_007_3a01e943e90b480e91c637bc7a37f6e3greenminedcoza_"

MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654776528-eximdsn-48238931--

From:	postmaster@outlook.com
То:	mosa.tlali@outlook.com
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:10
Subject:	Delivered: FW: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Transport

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

mosa.tlali@outlook.com

Subject: FW: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Transport



PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR TP NTILI FROM DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SANITATION ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:55 'ntilit@dws.gov.za'; 'NelG@dws.gov.za' Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	postmaster@dws.gov.za
То:	ntilit@dws.gov.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:56
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

ntilit@dws.gov.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS



From:	postmaster@dws.gov.za
То:	NelG@dws.gov.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:57
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

NelG@dws.gov.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS



From:	Nel George <nelg@dws.gov.za></nelg@dws.gov.za>
То:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Monday, 13 June 2022 10:22
Subject:	Read: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS

Your message

To:

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS Sent: Monday, June 13, 2022 10:21:53 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Monday, June 13, 2022 10:21:46 AM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

RESPONSE RECEIVED FROM MR GEORGE NEL FROM DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SANITATION DATED 23 JUNE 2022 AND RECEIVED 5 JULY 2022

From:	Nel George <nelg@dws.gov.za></nelg@dws.gov.za>
Sent:	Tuesday, 05 July 2022 10:21
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	RE: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS
Attachments:	DOC050722-05072022101256.pdf

Morning,

Please find the attached.

Thank you George Nel Dept Water and Sanitation

From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>
Sent: Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:55
To: Ntili Tseliso (BFN) <NtiliT@dws.gov.za>; Nel George <NelG@dws.gov.za>
Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - DWS

You don't often get email from comments@greenmined.co.za. Learn why this is important

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



water & sanitation

Department: Water and Sanitation REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

> Enquiries: George Nel Telephone: 051 405 9000 Reference: 27/2/1/C402/D3/A3

Vengablox (Pty) Ltd PO Box 202 THEUNISSEN 9410

Sir

FOR LISTED ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH MINING PERMIT AND/OR MINING ACTIVITIES INCLUDING TRENCHING IN CASE OF SAND MINING

PROPERTY: PORTION 0 AI ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT: THEUNISSEN REGISTERED OWNER: VENGABLOX REFERENCE: FS30/5/1/2/2/1

PORTION 0 AND 1 OF KLERKS KRAAL 231 THEUNISSEN VENGABLOX (PTY) LTD FS30/5/1/2/2/10071MR

- 1.1. The consultation letter dated June 2022 with reference no: FS30/5/1/2/2/10071MR is here by referred to:
- 1.2. Section 21(i) of the National Water Act, 1998 (Act 36 of 1998) (NWA) defines altering the bed, banks or characteristics of a watercourse as a water use.
- 1.3. In terms of Section 22 of the NWA a person may only use water without a license:
 - 1.3.1. If that water use is permissible under Schedule 1.
 - 1.3.2. If that water use is permissible as a continuation of an existing lawful use.
 - 1.3.3. If that water use is permissible in terms of a General Authorisation issued under Section 39 of the NWA.
- 1.4. In terms of Section 4(1) of the NWA a person may use water from a water resource for purposes such as reasonable domestic use, domestic gardening, animal watering, fire fighting and recreational use, as set out in Schedule 1.

- 1.5. An existing lawful water use is defined, in terms of Section 32 of the NWA, as a water use:
 - 1.5.1. Which has taken place at any time during a period of two years immediately before the date of commencement of the NWA. [1 October 1998 for groundwater uses and 1 October 1999 for surface water uses.]
 - 1.5.2. Which was authorised by or under any law which was in force immediately before the date of commencement of the NWA.
 - 1.5.3. Which is a stream flow reduction activity contemplated in Section 36(1) of the NWA.
 - 1.5.4. Which is a controlled activity contemplated in section 37(1) of the NWA.
 - 1.5.5. Which has been declared an existing lawful water use under Section 33 of the NWA.
- 1.6. Government Notice No. 398 (GN398) of 26 March 2004 (Gazette No. 26187) General Authorisations in terms of Section 39 of the NWA and determines that water uses are permitted in areas where general authorisations are applicable provided that the uses are within the limits and conditions set out in the General Authorisation.
 - 1.6.1. Paragraph 2.7.(1) of GN398 determines, inter alia, that a person who owns or lawfully occupies property registered at the Deeds Office at the date of the Notice or lawfully has access to land on which the use of water takes place may:
 - (i) On that property or land alter the bed, banks or characteristics of a watercourse if the alteration;
 - (aa) does not impact on a water resource or any other person's water use, property or land;
 - (bb) is not detrimental to the health and safety of the public in the vicinity of the activity.
 - (ii) the natural migration patterns of aquatic biota and the sustainable ecological functioning of the system are not interfered with.
 - (iii) the alteration activity does not extent for more than 50 meters continuously or a cumulative distance of 100 metres on that property or land, measured along the watercourse
 - (iv) the volume of flow is not reduced except for natural evaporative losses
 - (v) strict erosion control measures are to be taken during and after construction to ensure no erosion of the bed and banks of the river takes place
 - (vi) the water quality is not detrimentally affected
 - (vii) all necessary measures are taken to stabilize the structure and surrounding area.

2. CONCLUSION:

2.1. If the above conditions or limitations of the General Authorisation are not adhered to the responsible person must apply for authorisation from this Department.

To apply for authorisation and registration of water uses the responsible official can be contacted at the following address:

Deputy Director: Water Use Attention: Mr. V Blair Private Bag 528, Bloemfontein, 9300 Telephone: 051 405 9000

Yours sincerely

 \cap

Vernon Blair Deputy Director: Water Use DATE: 23/06/2022

an ang mga say Na Kabupatèn ang

NATIONAL WATER ACT, 1998 (ACT 36 OF 1998)

Schedule 1 PERMISSIBLE USE OF WATER [Sections 4(1) and 22(1)(a)(i) and Item 2 of

- Schedule 3]
- (1) A person may, subject to this Act -
 - (a) take water for reasonable domestic use in that person's household, directly from any water resource to which
 - take water for use on land owned or occupied by that person, for -(b)
 - reasonable domestic use;
 - (ii) small gardening not for commercial purposes; and
 - (iii) the watering of animals (excluding feedlots) which graze on that land within the grazing capacity of that land, from any water resource which is situated on or forms a boundary of that land, if the use is not excessive in relation to the capacity of the water resource and the needs of other users;
 - store and use run-off water from a roof; (c)
 - (d) in emergency situations, take water from any water resource for human consumption or fire fighting;
 - (i)

(f)

- use the water or the water surface of a water resource to which that person has lawful access; or (ii) portage any boat or canoe on any land adjacent to a watercourse in order to continue boating on that
- discharge -
- (i) waste or water containing waste; or
- (ii) run-off water, including stormwater from any residential, recreational, commercial or industrial site, into a canal, sea outfall or other conduit controlled by another person authorised to undertake the purification, treatment or disposal of waste or water containing waste, subject to the approval of the person controlling the canal, sea outfall or other conduit.
- (2) An entitlement under this Schedule does not override any other law, ordinance, bylaw or regulation, and is subject

CHAPTER 4 USE OF WATER

As this Act is founded on the principle that National Government has overall responsibility for and authority over water resource management, including the equitable allocation and beneficial use of water in the public interest, a person can only be entitled to use water if the use is permissible under the Act. This Chapter is therefore of central significance to the Act, as it lays the basis for regulating water use. The various types of licensed and unlicensed entitlements to use water are dealt with in detail.

Part 1: General Principles

This Part sets out general principles for regulating water use. Water use is defined broadly, and includes taking and storing water, activities which reduce stream flow, waste discharges and disposals, controlled activities (activities which impact detrimentally on a water resource), altering a watercourse, removing water found underground for certain purposes, and recreation. In general a water use must be licensed unless it is listed in Schedule I, is an existing lawful use, is permissible under a general authorisation, or if a responsible authority waives the need for a licence. The Minister may limit the amount of water which a responsible authority may allocate. In making regulations the Minister may differentiate between different water resources, classes of water resources and geographical areas.

Water use

- 21. For the purposes of this Act, water use includes
 - (a) taking water from a water resource;
 - (b) storing water;
 - (c) impeding or diverting the flow of water in a watercourse;
 - (d) engaging in a stream flow reduction activity contemplated in section 36;
 - (e) engaging in a controlled activity identified as such in section 37(1) or declared under section 38(1);
 - (f) discharging waste or water containing waste into a water resource through a pipe, canal, sewer, sea outfall or other conduit;
 - (g) disposing of waste in a manner which may detrimentally impact on a water resource;
 - (h) disposing in any manner of water which contains waste from, or which has been heated in, any industrial or power generation process;
 - (i) altering the bed, banks, course or characteristics of a watercourse;
 - (j) removing, discharging or disposing of water found underground if it is necessary for the efficient continuation of an activity or for the safety of people; and
 - (k) using water for recreational purposes.

Permissible water use

- **22**(1) A person may only use water
 - (a) without a licence
 - (i) if that water use is permissible under Schedule 1;
 - (ii) if that water use is permissible as a continuation of an existing lawful use; or
 - (iii) if that water use is permissible in terms of a general authorisation issued under section 39;
 - (b) if the water use is authorised by a licence under this Act; or
 - (c) if the responsible authority has dispensed with a licence requirement under subsection (3).
- (2) A person who uses water as contemplated in subsection (1)
 - (a) must use the water subject to any condition of the relevant authorisation for that use;
 - (b) is subject to any limitation, restriction or prohibition in terms of this Act or any other applicable law;
 - (c) in the case of the discharge or disposal of waste or water containing waste contemplated in section 21(f), (g), (h) or (j), must comply with any applicable waste standards or management practices prescribed under section 26(1)(h) and (i), unless the conditions of the relevant authorisation provide otherwise;
 - (d) may not waste that water; and
 - (e) must return any seepage, run-off or water containing waste which emanates from that use, to the water resource from which the water was taken, unless the responsible authority directs otherwise or the relevant authorisation provides otherwise.
- (3) A responsible authority may dispense with the requirement for a licence for water use if it is satisfied that the purpose of this Act will be met by the grant of a licence, permit or other authorisation under any other law.
- (4) In the interests of co-operative governance, a responsible authority may promote arrangements with other organs of state to combine their respective licence requirements into a single licence requirement.
- (5) A responsible authority may, subject to section 17, authorise the use of water before -
 - (a) a national water resource strategy has been established;

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR DAVID NTHAU FROM MASILONYANA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:13
То:	corporate@masilonyana.co.za; rose@masilonyana.co.za; bokkie@masilonyana.co.za
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Masilonyana Local
	Municipality
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:15
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654776878-eximdsn-285084486 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654776878-eximdsn-285084486 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <simonmangoejane@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<corporate@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<rose@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<bookkie@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654776878-eximdsn-285084486 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;simonmangoejane@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;corporate@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx1.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;rose@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx2.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;bokkie@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx2.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654776878-eximdsn-285084486 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1_RSA_SHA256_AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzH3K-TRk6aN-PW; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:14:18 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE RSA SECP384R1 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzH3J-4Xa5yb-Qf; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:14:18 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:14:14 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:14:14 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "simonmangoejane@gmail.com" <simonmangoejane@gmail.com>, "corporate@masilonyana.co.za" <corporate@masilonyana.co.za>, "rose@masilonyana.co.za" <rose@masilonyana.co.za>, "bokkie@masilonyana.co.za" <bookkie@masilonyana.co.za> Subject: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox_Pty_Ltd - DEIAR_FS_30/5/1/2/2/10071_MR - Masilon?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?yana_Local_Municipality=A0Ward_7?= Thread-Topic: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox_Pty_Ltd_-_DEIAR_FS_30/5/1/2/2/10071_MR_-_Masilon?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?yana Local Municipality=A0Ward 7?= Thread-Index: Adh7+IzNyec5HV+XS5WQz2zZs/uH3A== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:14:14 +0000 Message-ID: <6e2b63b570014665bd79177b107d7a8d@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/related; boundary=" 005 6e2b63b570014665bd79177b107d7a8dgreenminedcoza "; type="multipart/alternative" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654776878-eximdsn-285084486--

From:	Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:17
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654777039-eximdsn-959971703 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654777039-eximdsn-959971703 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <simonmangoejane@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<corporate@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<rose@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<bookkie@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654777039-eximdsn-959971703 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;simonmangoejane@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;corporate@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx2.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;rose@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx1.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;bokkie@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx2.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654777039-eximdsn-959971703 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1_RSA_SHA256_AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzH62-TRk40I-4M; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:17:06 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE RSA SECP384R1 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzH61-9EFR1J-4B; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:17:05 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:17:02 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:16:56 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "simonmangoejane@gmail.com" <simonmangoejane@gmail.com>, "corporate@masilonyana.co.za" <corporate@masilonyana.co.za>, "rose@masilonyana.co.za" <rose@masilonyana.co.za>, "bokkie@masilonyana.co.za" <bookkie@masilonyana.co.za> Subject: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox_Pty_Ltd - DEIAR_FS_30/5/1/2/2/10071_MR - Masilon?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?yana_Local_Municipality=A0Ward_7?= Thread-Topic: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox_Pty_Ltd_-_DEIAR_FS_30/5/1/2/2/10071_MR_-_Masilon?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?yana Local Municipality=A0Ward 7?= Thread-Index: Adh7+shVpd0HAqktQn+n/PewddDqTg== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:16:56 +0000 Message-ID: <98a0195e21724aa281869b6a4ae93419@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary=" 007 98a0195e21724aa281869b6a4ae93419greenminedcoza " MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654777039-eximdsn-959971703--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ME ZINGISA TINDLENI FROM MATJHABENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Marlene van den Berg
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:51
То:	'simonmangoejane@gmail.com';
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Masilonyana Local Municipality
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:19
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654777146-eximdsn-788169353 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654777146-eximdsn-788169353 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <joy.alec69@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654777146-eximdsn-788169353 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;joy.alec69@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok --1654777146-eximdsn-788169353 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1_RSA_SHA256_AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzH7L-TRjx84-E6; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:18:27 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE RSA SECP384R1 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzH7K-9EFShR-Du; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:18:27 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:18:24 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:18:24 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "mm@matjhabeng.co.za" <mm@matjhabeng.co.za>, "tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za" <tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za>, "joya@matjhabeng.co.za" <joya@matjhabeng.co.za>, "joy.alec69@gmail.com" <joy.alec69@gmail.com> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng

Local Municipality Thread-Index: Adh7+u+8D/VwV7ZPRd6/x+7uaQ3rhQ== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:18:23 +0000 Message-ID: <e0ecf8f8f7b44e8a8ce616b54e52a0c2@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_e0ecf8f8f7b44e8a8ce616b54e52a0c2greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654777146-eximdsn-788169353--

From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	joya@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:19
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

joya@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality



From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:20
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality



From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	mm@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:20
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

mm@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality



PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH CLLR. MANENE A. MPHIKELELI FROM MATJHABENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY – WARD 24 ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:19
То:	mm@matjhabeng.co.za; tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local
	Municipality Ward 24
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"



From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	mm@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:20
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality Ward 24

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

mm@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality Ward 24



From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:20
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality Ward 24

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Matjhabeng Local Municipality Ward 24



PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH CLLR SIMON CHERE MANGOEJANE FROM MASILONYANA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY - WARD 7 ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:17
То:	'simonmangoejane@gmail.com';
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Masilonyana Local Municipality Ward 7
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"



From:	Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:52
То:	Marlene van den Berg
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654779119-eximdsn-569857419 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654779119-eximdsn-569857419 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <simonmangoejane@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<corporate@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<rose@masilonyana.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654779119-eximdsn-569857419 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;simonmangoejane@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;corporate@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx2.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;rose@masilonyana.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx1.mailchannels.net Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654779119-eximdsn-569857419 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <admin@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHdZ-TRk5rF-T4; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:51:46 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)

(Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <admin@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHdY-bMEnbi-0F; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:51:44 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:51:35 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:51:35 +0200 From: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za> To: "simonmangoejane@gmail.com" <simonmangoejane@gmail.com>, "corporate@masilonyana.co.za" <corporate@masilonyana.co.za>, "rose@masilonyana.co.za" <rose@masilonyana.co.za>, "bokkie@masilonyana.co.za" <bookkie@masilonyana.co.za> Subject: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox_Pty_Ltd - DEIAR_FS_30/5/1/2/2/10071_MR - Masilon?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?yana_Local_Municipality=A0Ward_7?= Thread-Topic: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Masilon?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?yana Local Municipality=A0Ward 7?= Thread-Index: Adh7+shVpd0HAqktQn+n/PewddDqTgABMPbw Disposition-Notification-To: Marlene van den Berg <admin@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <admin@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:51:35 +0000 Message-ID: <557d754bf7da45e09600886219a6d634@greenmined.co.za> References: <98a0195e21724aa281869b6a4ae93419@greenmined.co.za> In-Reply-To: <98a0195e21724aa281869b6a4ae93419@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_557d754bf7da45e09600886219a6d634greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654779119-eximdsn-569857419--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE MS PALESA KAOTA FROM LEJWELEPUTSWA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:18
То:	mm@lejwe.co.za; matsiliso@lejwe.co.za; Tina.Mosala@matjhabeng.co.za; zingisat@matjhabeng.co.za
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejweleputswa District Municipality
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129

"the goal isn't to live forever, it is to protect a planet that will"



From:	Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@vsmtp2.internext.co.za></mailer-daemon@vsmtp2.internext.co.za>
То:	mm@lejwe.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 18:19
Subject:	Delivery delayed: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR -
	Lejweleputswa District Municipality

Delivery is delayed to these recipients or groups:

mm@lejwe.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejweleputswa District Municipality

This message hasn't been delivered yet. Delivery will continue to be attempted.

Diagnostic information for administrators:

Generating server: vsmtp2.internext.co.za

mm@lejwe.co.za Remote Server returned '554 5.4.0 < #4.2.0>'

Original message headers:

```
Return-Path: <bT.lrge5xsb30=j2g4hi6vvewc=rx3udtab53@return.smtpcorp.com>
Received: from e2i350.smtp2go.com (e2i350.smtp2go.com [103.2.141.94])
by vsmtp2.internext.co.za (8.15.2/8.15.2) with ESMTPS id 259CHkoO001892
(version=TLSv1.2 cipher=DHE-RSA-AES256-GCM-SHA384 bits=256 verify=NOT)
for <mm@lejwe.co.za>; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:17:48 +0200
DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; g=dns/txt; c=relaxed/relaxed;
d=smtpcorp.com; s=a1-4; h=Feedback-ID:X-Smtpcorp-Track:Message-ID:Date:
Subject:To:From:Reply-To:Sender:List-Unsubscribe;
bh=SnrLGazBwwwthMPK2rCBAUX3WeiG/lpCgGcwRjwGd0A=; b=EF0y/sI2D3K9AheEru3N+uoMHQ
v4gODI/fMt/4s9JFcRNLVAxpeQo9++NAMdAEwRJ4y9d1NPIufZ7btIBPdvH7hA+rITFswHxW3F1/i
opCf+gwLBbE9/wu/SJri3MNCFCw6a1c+zHmCeUNBzpDP60Tl3V8igJ349/KxVikERo7XMzMKZoRmV
7Y9dyBspkVt9BzrVZqWmMkxdhnLUMVvk+TS6EzNeVs7e+20YV7FQFKGvIGBsjUKBXy3ShhyfrTQpv
DKxfoNZwe4b1Bx4qrIN3x9x+T2BqX0SpBc9CJpMINpBLJoHIIPdXKq2b4as3bxS86N7GiLdQCN9E2
GTItS+ww==;
Received: from [10.176.58.103] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa
(TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1nzH6f-TRk5m1-2Y; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:17:45 +0000
Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)
by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1_AES_256_GCM:256)
(Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)
id 1nzH6e-9EFRnx-2A; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:17:44 +0000
Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by
01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server
```

(version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:17:41 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:17:41 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "mm@lejwe.co.za" <mm@lejwe.co.za>, "matsiliso@lejwe.co.za" <matsiliso@lejwe.co.za>, "Tina.Mosala@matjhabeng.co.za" <Tina.Mosala@matihabeng.co.za>, "zingisat@matihabeng.co.za" <zingisat@matihabeng.co.za> Subject: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox_Pty_Ltd_-_DEIAR_FS_30/5/1/2/2/10071_MR_-_Lejwele?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?putswa_District_Municipality=A0?= Thread-Topic: =?iso-8859-1?Q?Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejwele?= =?iso-8859-1?Q?putswa District Municipality=A0?= Thread-Index: Adh7+ti4WAnfLVWkSFyzvqz5/C9iCw== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:17:41 +0000 Message-ID: <1f17044c7e764515bef30a5dc2d062eb@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_1f17044c7e764515bef30a5dc2d062ebgreenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0 X-Smtpcorp-Track: 1nzH6-9EFRnx2j.oVTpoBweS_YAf Feedback-ID: 137447m:137447ahTGgHw:137447sdsCECh06y X-Report-Abuse: Please forward a copy of this message, including all headers, to <abuse-report@smtp2go.com> X-Spam-Score: (-4.758) X-Spam-Score-VSMTP2: (-4.758) X-Scanned-By: MIMEDefang 2.74 on 192.168.122.4



From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	zingisat@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:15
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejweleputswa District Municipality

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

zingisat@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejweleputswa District Municipality



From:	postmaster@Matjhabeng.co.za
То:	zingisat@matjhabeng.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:19
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejweleputswa District Municipality

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

zingisat@matjhabeng.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Lejweleputswa District Municipality



PROOF OF UPLOAD ONTO THE SAHRIS WEBSITE OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCE AGENCY ON 9 JUNE 2022

De Klerkskraal MR

Add new comment Subscribe to: This post 45 reads

CaseHeader LocationInfo Admin

Status: SUBMITTED

HeritageAuthority(s): SAHRA

HFS

Case Type: Section 38 (8) - Statutory Comment Required

ProposalDescription:

The proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District ApplicationDate: Thursday, January 6, 2022 - 15:09 CaseID: 17765 Applicants: Vengablox Pty Ltd Consultants/Experts: Christine Fouche

OtherReferences: ReferenceList:

AdditionalDocuments

1. d Draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report - FS0-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

- 2. DEIAR Appendix A Regulation 2.2 Mine Plan.pdf
- 3. d DEIAR Appendix B Locality Map.pdf
- 4. d DEIAR Appendix C Preliminary Site Activities Map.pdf
- 5. d DEIAR Appendix D Surrounding Land Use Map.pdf
- 6. d DEIAR Appendix E Rehabilitation Map.pdf
- 7. d DEIAR Appendix F1 Comments and Response Report.pdf
- 8. d DEIAR Appendix G Wetland and Riparian Assessment.pdf

9. d DEIAR Appendix H - Aquatic Assessment.pdf

10. d DEIAR Appendix I - Stormwater Management Plan.pdf

11. DEIAR Appendix J - Heritage Impact Assessment.pdf

12. DEIAR Appendix K - Draft Social and Labour Plan.pdf

- 13. DEIAR Appendix L Invasive Plant Species Management Plan.pdf
- 14. DEIAR Appendix N Closure Plan.pdf

RESPONSE RECEIVED FROM THE SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCE AGENCY ON 7 JULY 2022

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Sityhilelo Ngcatsha Tel: 0212028663 Email: sngcatsha@sahra.org.za CaseID: 17765 Date: Thursday July 07, 2022 Page No: 1

Interim Comment

In terms of Section 38(8), 38(3) of the National Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999)

Attention: Vengablox Pty Ltd

The proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District

Vengablox (Pty) Ltd was appointed by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd to undertake the Environemtal Authorisation (EA) application for the proposed mining of sand from 238.5426 ha that extends over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the Farm De Klerks Kraal No 231 RD within the Lejweleputswa magisterial District of the Free State Province.

A Draft Scoping Report (DSR) has been submitted in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (NEMA Act 107 of 1998) and the National Environmental Management Waste Act, 2008, in respect of listed activities that have been triggered by applications in terms of the Mineral And Petroleum Resources Development Act, 2002 (MPRDA) (As Amended). The proposed mining right footprint is an extension of the existing Blazecor mining permit area (4.8 ha) located within Remaining Extent of Portion 0 of Farm De Klerks Kraal No 231. The mining right footprint will be divided into smaller mining areas of ±2.5 ha each and they will be rehabilitated prior to the opening of other minor area. 1.5 ha will be used for the operation of the processing plant.

It is noted that a Heritage Impact Assessment (HIA) (inclusive of an archaeological and palaeontological studies) will be be conducted for the proposed mining right area. The findings of the specialist studies will be incorporated into the DEIA.

SAHRA issued an interim comment dated 17/01/2022 which requested the submission of the Heritage Impact Assessment inclusive of an Archaeological Impact Assessment (AIA) and a desktop Palaeontological Impact Assessment (PIA). The Final Scoping Report was submitted to the case on the 15/02/2022.

An interim comment dated 04/03/2022 was issued which noted the Final Scoping Report and requested the submission of the HIA report and the draft EIA report before further comments could be issued. The draft EIA and the HIA documents were submitted to the case on the 09/06/2022.



Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Sityhilelo Ngcatsha Tel: 0212028663 Email: sngcatsha@sahra.org.za CaseID: 17765 Date: Thursday July 07, 2022 Page No: 2

Beyond Heritage was appointed to provide heritage specialist input as part of the EA application as required by section 24(4)b(iii) of NEMA and section 38(3) and 38(8) of the National Heritage Resources Act, Act 25 of 1999 (NHRA).

van der Walt, J. 2022. Heritage Impact Assessment for the proposed mining right over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Theunissen Municipal District, Free State Province

No structures, graves or heritage finds of significance were identified during the survey. Effects to subsurface heritage resources can be mitigated by implementing the attached chance find procedure. A PIA was conducted by Prof Marion Bamford and the assessment concluded that it is unlikely that fossils would be preserved in the transported sands of the Quaternary and that the impact on the palaeontological heritage would be low.

Interim Comment

The SAHRA Archaeology, Palaeontology, Meteorite (APM) unit notes the HIA and the recommendations provided therein. It is noted that a PIA has been undertaken for the proposed mining, however it has not been attached to the case on SAHRIS. Please submit the PIA report before further comments can be issued.

Should you have any further queries, please contact the designated official using the case number quoted above in the case header.

Yours faithfully

Regeards h

Sityhilelo Ngcatsha Archaeology, Palaeontology, Meteorite Assistant South African Heritage Resources Agency

Our Ref:



an agency of the Department of Arts and Culture

T: +27 21 462 4502 | F: +27 21 462 4509 | E: info@sahra.org.za South African Heritage Resources Agency | 111 Harrington Street | Cape Town P.O. Box 4637 | Cape Town | 8001 www.sahra.org.za

Enquiries: Sityhilelo Ngcatsha Tel: 0212028663 Email: sngcatsha@sahra.org.za CaseID: 17765 Date: Thursday July 07, 2022 Page No: 3

Phillip Hine Manager: Archaeology, Palaeontology and Meteorites Unit South African Heritage Resources Agency

ADMIN:

Direct URL to case: https://sahris.sahra.org.za/node/590843

PROOF OF UPLOAD OF THE DESKTOP PALAEONTOLOGICAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT ONTO THE SAHRIS WEBSITE ON 8 JULY 2022

De Klerkskraal MR

Add new comment Subscribe to: This post 63 reads

CaseHeader LocationInfo Admin

Status: SUBMITTED

HeritageAuthority(s): SAHRA

Case Type: Section 38 (8) - Statutory Comment Required

HFS

ProposalDescription:

The proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District ApplicationDate: Thursday, January 6, 2022 - 15:09 CaseID: 17765 Applicants: Vengablox Pty Ltd Consultants/Experts: Christine Fouche OtherReferences: ReferenceList:

AdditionalDocuments

- 1. d Draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report FS0-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf
- 2. DEIAR Appendix A Regulation 2.2 Mine Plan.pdf
- 3. d DEIAR Appendix B Locality Map.pdf
- 4. d DEIAR Appendix C Preliminary Site Activities Map.pdf
- 5. d DEIAR Appendix D Surrounding Land Use Map.pdf
- 6. d DEIAR Appendix E Rehabilitation Map.pdf
- 7. DEIAR Appendix F1 Comments and Response Report.pdf
- 8. d DEIAR Appendix G Wetland and Riparian Assessment.pdf
- 9. d DEIAR Appendix H Aquatic Assessment.pdf
- 10. 🗹 DEIAR Appendix I Stormwater Management Plan.pdf
- 11. DEIAR Appendix J Heritage Impact Assessment.pdf
- 12. d DEIAR Appendix K Draft Social and Labour Plan.pdf
- 13. 🗹 DEIAR Appendix L Invasive Plant Species Management Plan.pdf
- 14. d DEIAR Appendix N Closure Plan.pdf
- 15. desktop report De Klerkskraal MRA.pdf

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE BETWEEN GREENMINED ENVIRONMENTAL AND THE SOUTH AFRICAN HERITAGE RESOURCE AGENCY ON 11 JULY 2022

From:	Christine Fouche
Sent:	Monday, 11 July 2022 16:04
То:	sngcatsha@sahra.org.za
Cc:	Marlene van den Berg
Subject:	CaseID 17765
Attachments:	PIA Submitted 8 July 2022.pdf

Importance:

Dear Mr Ngcatsha

The comments received from SAHRA on 07 July 2022 has reference.

High

Attached hereto please find proof that the desktop Palaeontological Impact Assessment was loaded as a separate document onto SAHRIS on 08 July 2022 for your ease of reference.

We trust you will find this in order. Please do not hesitate to contact us in the event of any uncertainties.

Kind Regards / Vriendelike Groete



NOTIFICATION OF LANDOWNERS AND NEIGHBOURS

	Property Description	Name/Organisation
11.	Portion 0 of De Klerks Kraal No 231	Wimanzi EDMS BPK Mr Machiel du Plessis Landowner 1
12.	Portion 1 (RE) of De Klerks Kraal No 231	Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd Mr William du Plessis Landowner 2
13.	Remaining Extent of Klein Palmiet Kuil No 407	Globalex 88 CC Mr Janse de Wet Mr Hennie Venter Surrounding Landowner
14.	Portion 1 of Klein Palmiet Kuil No 407 Jordaans Rust No 59	JC & AJ van der Merwe Familie Trust Mr Kobus van der Merwe Surrounding Landowner
15.	Dankbaarheid No 16	Land- & Agricultural Development Bank of SA Mr Johan Prinsloo Surrounding Landowner
16.	Portion 12 of Bryan No 561 Portion 39 of Bryan No 561	Premier Access Controls CC Mr Gert Aggenbacht Surrounding Landowner

		1
17.	Portion 38 of Bryan No 561	Henjan Boerdery Mr Hennie Alers Surrounding Landowner
18.	Portion 37 of Bryan No 561 Portion 36 of Bryan No 561 Portion 7 of De Klerks Kraal No 231 Portion 32 of Bryan No 561	Van Jaarsveld Boerdery Pty Ltd Me Hanine van Jaarsveld Surrounding Landowner
19.	Portion 35 of Bryan No 561 Portion 34 of Bryan No 561	Micon Group Pty Ltd Mr Dirk Smith Surrounding Landowner
20.	Portion 30 of Bryan No 561	Rus My Siel Aandeleblokskema Pty Ltd Mr Andrew Ramsey Surrounding Landowner
21.	Kleinbegin No 134	Sibanye Gold Ltd Me Sindie Vos Surrounding Landowner
22.	Kleinbegin No 134	Mr Pieter de Jager Mr Deaux Odendaal Tenants
23.	Portion 6 of De Klerks Kraal No 231	Krowitz Lilian Mr Pieter de Jager Mr Deaux Odendaal Surrounding Landowner

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR MACHIEL DU PLESSIS (LANDOWNER) FROM WIMANZI EDMS BPK ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent:	Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:57
То:	williamdup@vodamail.co.za; machiel@wzbeton.co.za
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:58
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654779476-eximdsn-1424510829 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654779476-eximdsn-1424510829 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <machiel@wzbeton.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654779476-eximdsn-1424510829 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;machiel@wzbeton.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mail.wzbeton.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok --1654779476-eximdsn-1424510829 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.33.53] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1_RSA_SHA256_AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHil-TRjxtX-LQ; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:57:08 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE RSA SECP384R1 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHij-rlZBcr-CE; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 12:57:05 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:57:00 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 14:57:00 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "williamdup@vodamail.co.za" <williamdup@vodamail.co.za>, "machiel@wzbeton.co.za" <machiel@wzbeton.co.za> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd Thread-Index: Adh8AFmK91Mid+boQl+QRg5pVlvw2Q== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 12:57:00 +0000 Message-ID: <558a29c171a141e599b6cf00efb84f8f@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_558a29c171a141e599b6cf00efb84f8fgreenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654779476-eximdsn-1424510829--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR WILLIAM DU PLESSIS (LANDOWNER) FROM AKASIA ONTWIKKELINGS (PTY) LTD ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent:	Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:57
То:	williamdup@vodamail.co.za; machiel@wzbeton.co.za
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@mail281c50.megamailservers.eu></mailer-daemon@mail281c50.megamailservers.eu>
То:	williamdup@vodamail.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 14:57
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

williamdup@vodamail.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd



From:	William du Plessis <williamdup@vodamail.co.za></williamdup@vodamail.co.za>
То:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Wednesday, 15 June 2022 09:22
Subject:	Read: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings
	(Pty) Ltd

Your message

To:

Subject: Read: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Akasia Ontwikkelings (Pty) Ltd Sent: Wednesday, 15 June 2022 09:22:45 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Wednesday, 15 June 2022 09:22:25 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR JANSE DE WET AND MR HENNIE VENTER FROM GLOBALEX 88 CC ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:03 Janse.deWet@absa.africa; freestatepork@gmail.com Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - GLOBALEX 88 CC DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:03
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654779807-eximdsn-759949413 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654779807-eximdsn-759949413 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <Janse.deWet@absa.africa> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<freestatepork@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654779807-eximdsn-759949413 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;Janse.deWet@absa.africa Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;freestatepork@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654779807-eximdsn-759949413 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA PSS RSAE SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHok-TRk5c6-L1; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:03:19 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP384R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHoi-bMErXw-No; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:03:17 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1 2, cipher=TLS ECDHE RSA WITH AES 256 GCM SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:03:13 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:03:13 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "Janse.deWet@absa.africa" <Janse.deWet@absa.africa>, "freestatepork@gmail.com" <freestatepork@gmail.com> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - GLOBALEX 88 CC Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - GLOBALEX 88 CC Thread-Index: Adh8AJTBrNbJMN7aTieC37xY3rLzHg== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:03:12 +0000 Message-ID: <58ac7deb5d4f4c4ab66e454b05c7bf14@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_58ac7deb5d4f4c4ab66e454b05c7bf14greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654779807-eximdsn-759949413--

From:	Janse De Wet (ZA) <janse.dewet@absa.africa></janse.dewet@absa.africa>
То:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:26
Subject:	Read: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - GLOBALEX 88 CC

Your message

To:

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - GLOBALEX 88 CC Sent: Thursday, June 9, 2022 3:26:36 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Thursday, June 9, 2022 3:26:02 PM (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR KOBUS VAN DER MERWE FROM JC & AJ VAN DER MERWE FAMILIE TRUST ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:04
То:	kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - J C & A J VAN DER MERWE FAMILIE TRUST
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:04
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654779837-eximdsn-647852153 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654779837-eximdsn-647852153 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654779837-eximdsn-647852153 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654779837-eximdsn-647852153 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHpL-TRjx2F-6y

for kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:03:55 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHpJ-bMEsIN-AY

for kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:03:54 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:03:50 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:03:50 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com" <kobusvandermerwe@gmail.com> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - J C & A J VAN DER MERWE FAMILIE TRUST Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - J C & A J VAN DER MERWE FAMILIE TRUST Thread-Index: Adh8AU9ghB2a/8wQR+qsbNsF1nd19A== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:03:49 +0000 Message-ID: <de6af9fe67c4454da5a2845edaaa153c@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_de6af9fe67c4454da5a2845edaaa153cgreenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654779837-eximdsn-647852153--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR JOHAN PRINSLOO FROM LAND- & AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK OF SA ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:06 rooies108@gmail.com Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Dankbaarheid DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System < Mailer-Daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:06
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654779948-eximdsn-1465675417 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654779948-eximdsn-1465675417 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <rooies108@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654779948-eximdsn-1465675417 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;rooies108@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok --1654779948-eximdsn-1465675417 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.33.53] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1_RSA_SHA256_AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHr8-TRk44L-C3 for rooies108@gmail.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:05:47 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHr5-rlZEHW-70 for rooies108@gmail.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:05:44 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:05:35 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:05:35 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "rooies108@gmail.com" <rooies108@gmail.com> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Dankbaarheid Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Dankbaarheid Thread-Index: Adh8AZAggOtMPyJwTYSdvPzeRRCBEA==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:05:35 +0000 Message-ID: <ef3feaaf6f1a434a9982793d62cfd76a@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_ef3feaaf6f1a434a9982793d62cfd76agreenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654779948-eximdsn-1465675417--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR GERT AGGENBACHT FROM PREMIER ACCESS CONTROLS CC ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:06
То:	gertaggenbacht@icloud.com
Subject:	FW: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - PREMIER ACCESS
	CONTROLS CC
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@st11p00im-smtpin012.me.com></mailer-daemon@st11p00im-smtpin012.me.com>
То:	gertaggenbacht@icloud.com
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:07
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - PREMIER ACCESS
-	CONTROLS CC

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

gertaggenbacht@icloud.com

Subject: FW: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - PREMIER ACCESS CONTROLS CC



PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR HENNIE ALERS FROM HENJAN BOERDERY ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:09 henniealers49@gmail.com Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Henjan Boerdery DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:09
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654780142-eximdsn-1110731700 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654780142-eximdsn-1110731700 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <henniealers49@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654780142-eximdsn-1110731700 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;henniealers49@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok --1654780142-eximdsn-1110731700

Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.71] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHuG-TRk4oT-MX

for henniealers49@gmail.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:09:01 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHuD-DuubX8-V0

for henniealers49@gmail.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:08:59 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:08:53 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:08:53 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "henniealers49@gmail.com" <henniealers49@gmail.com>

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Henjan Boerdery

Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - Henjan Boerdery

Thread-Index: Adh8AgQ8iK+SM0TNSZC6nSsjup7JUA==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:08:53 +0000 Message-ID: <cb195c8b7b904d5d8a072443af14abd1@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_cb195c8b7b904d5d8a072443af14abd1greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654780142-eximdsn-1110731700--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ME HANINE VAN JAARSVELD FROM VAN JAARSVELD BOERDERY PTY LTD ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:10
То:	hanine.swart@gmail.com; jpvanj@lantic.net
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - VAN JAARSVELD BOERDERY
	PTY LTD
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:10
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654780192-eximdsn-909325828 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654780192-eximdsn-909325828 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <hanine.swart@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

<jpvanj@lantic.net> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654780192-eximdsn-909325828 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;hanine.swart@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;jpvanj@lantic.net Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; mx.inbound.vox.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654780192-eximdsn-909325828 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.71] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE SECP256R1 RSA PSS RSAE SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHuw-TRjwil-TM; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:09:43 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE SECP384R1 RSA SHA256 AES 256 GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzHut-Duucyd-RG; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:09:41 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1 2, cipher=TLS ECDHE RSA WITH AES 256 GCM SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:09:34 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:09:34 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "hanine.swart@gmail.com" <hanine.swart@gmail.com>, "jpvanj@lantic.net" <jpvanj@lantic.net> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - VAN JAARSVELD BOERDERY PTY LTD Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - VAN JAARSVELD BOERDERY PTY LTD Thread-Index: Adh8AhveWcGA1snQSfyoIoXeWg2Ofg== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:09:34 +0000 Message-ID: <4ea134b5a40b4aa0be32a6318cb6f5a7@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_4ea134b5a40b4aa0be32a6318cb6f5a7greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654780192-eximdsn-909325828--

From:	van Jaarsveld Boerdery <jpvanj@lantic.net></jpvanj@lantic.net>
То:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 16:48
Subject:	Read: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - VAN JAARSVELD
	BOERDERY PTY LTD

Your message

To:

Subject: Read: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - VAN JAARSVELD BOERDERY PTY LTD Sent: Friday, 10 June 2022 08:44:32 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria

was read on Thursday, 09 June 2022 16:48:09 (UTC+02:00) Harare, Pretoria.

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR DIRK SMITH FROM MICON GROUP PTY LTD ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:36 'admin@miconplant.co.za' Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - MICON GROUP PTY LTD DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:37
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654781805-eximdsn-2088861989 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654781805-eximdsn-2088861989 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <admin@miconplant.co.za> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654781805-eximdsn-2088861989 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;admin@miconplant.co.za Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; miconplant.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok --1654781805-eximdsn-2088861989 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.139.162.187] (helo=SmtpCorp) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP256R1_RSA_SHA256_AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzIKH-TRjwn1-9F for admin@miconplant.co.za; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:35:53 +0000 Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com) by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_RSA_SECP384R1__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>) id 1nzIKF-4XaAzH-Rk for admin@miconplant.co.za; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:35:52 +0000 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:35:48 +0200 Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:35:48 +0200 From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> To: "admin@miconplant.co.za" <admin@miconplant.co.za> Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - MICON GROUP PTY LTD Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - MICON GROUP PTY LTD Thread-Index: Adh8BcG+c2Q6BzxXRNm6+ndbO39sTQ==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:35:48 +0000 Message-ID: <481feba54dd8419faeb9d39b9f571090@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_481feba54dd8419faeb9d39b9f571090greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654781805-eximdsn-2088861989--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR ANDREW RAMSEY FROM RUS MY SIEL AANDELEBLOKSKEMA PTY LTD ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:12
То:	wbm@iafrica.com
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - RUS MY SIEL
	AANDELEBLOKSKEMA PTY LTD
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:12
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654780327-eximdsn-2117982643 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654780327-eximdsn-2117982643 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <wbm@iafrica.com> (relayed to non-DSNaware mailer)

--1654780327-eximdsn-2117982643 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;wbm@iafrica.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; nav-gateway.mweb.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654780327-eximdsn-2117982643 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.170] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHxC-TRk4NK-Jd

for wbm@iafrica.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:12:03 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHxA-bMEt1U-NM

for wbm@iafrica.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:12:01 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:11:57 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:11:57 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "wbm@iafrica.com" <wbm@iafrica.com>

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - RUS MY SIEL AANDELEBLOKSKEMA PTY LTD Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - RUS MY SIEL AANDELEBLOKSKEMA PTY LTD Thread-Index: Adh8AnKdvHrnPrI6SYybCZd5WTaqhA== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:11:57 +0000 Message-ID: <995b417915764cfc8056029315e871c2@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_995b417915764cfc8056029315e871c2greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654780327-eximdsn-2117982643--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH ME SINDIE VOS FROM SIBANYE GOLD LTD ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:13 sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:13
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654780384-eximdsn-1312184496 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654780384-eximdsn-1312184496 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654780384-eximdsn-1312184496 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; za-smtp-inbound-1.mimecast.co.za Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654780384-eximdsn-1312184496 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.71] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHy6-TRk7A3-5x

for sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:12:59 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G) (envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzHy3-DuuaNH-6N

for sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:12:56 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH03-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.213) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:12:45 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:12:45 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com" <sindie.vos@sibanyestillwater.com>

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD

Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD

Thread-Index: Adh8Aot99+vESEm0Q5WhtyXkpYfWkA==

Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:12:45 +0000 Message-ID: <5e111fc82a524ea9ab0afa22947b4c34@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_5e111fc82a524ea9ab0afa22947b4c34greenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654780384-eximdsn-1312184496--

PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR PIETER DE JAGER AND MR DEAUX ODENDAAL ON 9 JUNE 2022

From:	Greenmined Comments
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:18
То:	pieter@optimatepartnerssa.co.za; treadeauxodendaal@gmail.com
Subject:	Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD -
	Tennant
Attachments:	DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf
	·

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery System <mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com></mailer-daemon@smtpcorp.com>
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:18
То:	Greenmined Comments
Subject:	Delivery Status Notification

Content-Type: multipart/report; report-type=delivery-status; boundary=1654780680-eximdsn-732721982 MIME-Version: 1.0 --1654780680-eximdsn-732721982 Content-type: text/plain; charset=us-ascii

This message was created automatically by SMTP2Go. ----- The following addresses had successful delivery notifications ----- <treadeauxodendaal@gmail.com> (relayed to non-DSN-aware mailer)

--1654780680-eximdsn-732721982 Content-type: message/delivery-status

Reporting-MTA: dns; mail.smtp2go.com

Action: delivered Final-Recipient: rfc822;treadeauxodendaal@gmail.com Status: 2.0.0 Remote-MTA: dns; gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 250 Ok

--1654780680-eximdsn-732721982 Content-type: text/rfc822-headers

Return-path: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Received: from [10.45.79.114] (helo=SmtpCorp)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.3:ECDHE_SECP256R1__RSA_PSS_RSAE_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzl2s-TRk08L-GL; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:17:55 +0000

Received: from [41.0.104.130] (helo=webmail.raubex.com)

by smtpcorp.com with esmtpsa (TLS1.2:ECDHE_SECP384R1__RSA_SHA256__AES_256_GCM:256) (Exim 4.94.2-S2G)

(envelope-from <comments@greenmined.co.za>)

id 1nzl2p-g2u86z-Ox; Thu, 09 Jun 2022 13:17:52 +0000

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.211) by 01-EXCH02-INF.RBX.Raubex.com (10.1.0.212) with Microsoft SMTP Server (version=TLS1_2, cipher=TLS_ECDHE_RSA_WITH_AES_256_GCM_SHA384) id 15.2.922.14; Thu, 9 Jun 2022 15:17:47 +0200

Received: from 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) by 01-EXCH01-INF.RBX.Raubex.com ([10.1.0.211]) with mapi id 15.02.0922.014; Thu,

9 Jun 2022 15:17:47 +0200

From: Greenmined Comments < comments@greenmined.co.za>

To: "pieter@optimatepartnerssa.co.za" <pieter@optimatepartnerssa.co.za>,

"treadeauxodendaal@gmail.com" <treadeauxodendaal@gmail.com>

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD - Tennant Thread-Topic: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD - Tennant Thread-Index: Adh8Ayli5dOQP59RQGK75DXtjMxiOQ== Disposition-Notification-To: Greenmined Comments <comments@greenmined.co.za> Return-Receipt-To: <comments@greenmined.co.za> Date: Thu, 9 Jun 2022 13:17:47 +0000 Message-ID: <1826d8ab3cec4559b15624c64cd61beb@greenmined.co.za> Accept-Language: en-ZA, en-US Content-Language: en-US X-MS-Has-Attach: yes X-MS-TNEF-Correlator: x-ms-exchange-messagesentrepresentingtype: 1 x-originating-ip: [10.1.0.198] x-ms-exchange-sharedmailbox-routingagent-processed: True x-c2processedorg: 39f78260-89a2-449c-ab7d-2869b9c2d75f Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="_007_1826d8ab3cec4559b15624c64cd61bebgreenminedcoza_" MIME-Version: 1.0

--1654780680-eximdsn-732721982--

From:	postmaster@optimatepartnerssa.co.za
То:	pieter@optimatepartnerssa.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:18
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD
	LTD - Tennant

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

pieter@optimatepartnerssa.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - SIBANYE GOLD LTD - Tennant



PROOF OF CORRESPONDENCE WITH MR EVYN THORN ON BEHALF OF KROWITZ LILIAN ON 9 JUNE 2022

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Greenmined Comments Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:19 evyn@barbourthorne.co.za Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - KROWITZ LILIAN DEIAR Notice - FS 30-5-1-2-2-10071 MR.pdf

Good Day,

Please find attached notification that the draft Environmental Impact Assessment Report (DEIAR) and draft Social and Labour Plan (DSLP) for the proposed mining of sand by Vengablox (Pty) Ltd over Portion 0 and Portion 1 (Remaining Extent) of the farm De Klerks Kraal No 231, Lejweleputswa Municipal District, is now available for your perusal. A copy of the documents can be obtained from Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd upon request or downloaded from the company website at https://www.greenmined.com/mining-rights/.

By taking part in this process, the undersigned hereby consents, in terms of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 ("POPIA"), to the lawful processing of his/her personal information by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd, which personal information may be used as part of documentation pertaining to the Environmental Authorisation and/or Mining or Prospecting Right and/or Mining Permit application process. This is a public process and will become public information upon receipt thereof by the competent authority, which information will no longer be controlled by Greenmined Environmental (Pty) Ltd. Any interested and affected party should be provided with the information contained in this application, upon request, during any stage of the application and therefore your information may be made available to third parties. By providing your details below and by taking part in this process you authorise such information to be shared for the purpose of this application.

Kind Regards/Vriendelike Groete Marlene van den Berg Project Administrator



Tel: 021 851 2673 Cell: 067 417 2654 Fax: 086 546 0579 www.greenmined.com

106 Baker Square, Paardevlei De Beers Avenue Somerset West 7130

Suite 62, Private Bag x15 Somerset West, 7129



From:	Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@barbour.dsl.internext.co.za></mailer-daemon@barbour.dsl.internext.co.za>
То:	evyn@barbourthorne.co.za
Sent:	Thursday, 09 June 2022 15:19
Subject:	Delivered: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - KROWITZ LILIAN

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

evyn@barbourthorne.co.za

Subject: Vengablox Pty Ltd - DEIAR FS 30/5/1/2/2/10071 MR - KROWITZ LILIAN



-END OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION PROCESS-